MICHIGAN CENTERS FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING


ANN ARBOR CIL

James Magyar, President & CEO

2568 Packard Road

Ann Arbor, MI 48104

(734) 971-0277 (Voice)

(734) 971-0310 (TDD)

(734) 971-0826 (Fax)

jmagyar@aacil.org
www.aacil.org
BLUE WATER CIL

Angela Hoff, Executive Director

310 Water Street

Port Huron, MI 48060

(810) 987-9337 (Voice/TDD)

(810) 987-9548 (Fax)

(800) 527-2167 (Toll Free)

angela@bwcil.org
www.bwcil.org
CAPITAL AREA CIL

Ellen Weaver, Executive Director

1048 Pierpont, Suites 9-10

Lansing, MI 48911

(517) 241-0393 (Voice)

(517) 241-0438 (Fax)

(877) 834-9683 (Toll Free)

eweaver@cacil.org
www.cacil.org
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS

Kathy Ellis, Executive Director

133 E. Napier Avenue

Benton Harbor, MI 49022

(269) 925-6422 (Voice)

(269) 925-7141 (Fax)

(800) 578-4245 (Toll Free)

kellis@miconnect.org
www.miconnect.org
DISABILITY ADVOCATES OF KENT COUNTY

Dave Bulkowski, Executive Director

3600 Camelot Dr., SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49546

(616) 949-1100 (Voice/TDD)

(616) 949-7865 (Fax)

Dave.b@dakc.us
www.disabilityadvocates.us
DISABILITY CONNECTION 

Susan Cloutier-Myers, Executive Director
1871 Peck Street

Muskegon, MI 49444

(231) 830-0099 (Voice)

(231) 830-0066 (Fax)

susanc@dcilmi.org

www.dcilmi.org
disABILITY CONNECTIONS

Monica Moser, Executive Director

409 Linden Ave.
Jackson, MI 49203

(517) 782-6054 (Voice)

(517) 782-3118 (Fax)

monicas@disabilityconnect.org
www.disabilityconnect.org
DN/ LAKESHORE

Ruth Stegeman, Executive Director

426 Century Lane

Holland, MI 49423

(616) 396-5326 (Voice)

(616) 396-3220 (Fax)

(800) 656-5245 (Toll Free)

ruth@dnlakeshore.org www.dnlakeshore.org 

DN/ MID-MICHIGAN

Sara Kristal-Brandon, Executive Director

1160 James Savage, Ste. C

Midland, MI 48640

(989) 835-4041 (Voice)

(989) 835 8121 (Fax)

(800) 782-4160 (Toll Free) 

kristal-brandon@dnmm.org
www.dnmm.org

DN/ NORTNERN MICHIGAN

Jim Moore, Executive Director

2301 Garfield Suite A

Traverse City, MI 49686

(231) 922-0903 (Voice)

(231) 922-2597 (Fax)

(866) 869-8600 (Toll Free) jimmoore@chartermi.net

 HYPERLINK "http://www.drccil.org" 
 www.disabilitynetwork-nmi
DN/ OAKLAND-MACOMB

Kellie Boyd, Interim Director
16645 Fifteen Mile Road
Clinton Township, MI 48035
(586) 268-4160 (Voice)

(800) 284-2457 (TTY)

(586) 268-4720 (Fax)

(800) 284-2457 (Toll Free) kkwilson@dnom.org
www.dnom.org 

DN/ WAYNE COUNTY-DETROIT

Rick Sides, Program Manager

5555 Conner, Ste. 2075

Detroit, MI  48213

(313) 923-1655 (Voice)

(313) 923-1404 (Fax)

rick@bwcil.org

www.bwcil.org 

DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER

Joel Cooper, President & CEO

517 E. Crosstown Parkway

Kalamazoo, MI  49001

(269) 345-1516 (Voice)

(269) 345-5925 (TTY)

(269) 345-0229 (Fax)

(800) 394-7450 (Toll Free)

jcooper@drccil.org
www.drccil.org

SUPERIOR ALLIANCE FOR IL

Amy Maes, Executive Director

129 W. Baraga, Suite H

Marquette, MI 49855

(906) 228-5744 (Voice)

(906) 228-5573 (Fax)

(800) 379-7245 (Toll Free)

amym@upsail.com
www.upsail.com
THE DISABILITY NETWORK

Michael Zelley, President & CEO

3600 S. Dort Highway, Suite 54

Flint, MI 48507-2054

(810) 742-1800 (Voice)

(810) 742-7647 (TDD)

(810) 742-2400 (Fax)

(800) 232-6040 (Toll Free)

mikezelley@aol.com

www.disnetwork.org
IL/CIL PARTNERS





DN/ MICHIGAN


James Magyar,  Executive Director


1476 Haslett Road


Haslett, MI 48840


(517) 339-0539 (Voice/TTY)


(517) 339-0805 (FAX)


(888)  ALL-CILS (Toll Free)


� HYPERLINK "mailto:jim@macil.net" ��info@macil.net�


� HYPERLINK "http://www.macil.net" ��www.macil.net�


1-800-353-2129 Teleconferences





MI COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND


Leamon Jones, Director of Consumer Services


201 N. Washington, PO Box 30652


Lansing, MI 48909


(517) 373-0579 (Voice)


(517) 335-5140 (Fax)


(800) 292-4200 (Toll Free)


� HYPERLINK "mailto:JonesL2@michigan.gov" ��JonesL2@michigan.gov�


http://www.michigan.gov.mcb�


MI COMMISSION ON DISABILITY CONCERNS 


Duncan Wyeth, Director 


201 N. Washington, Ste. 150


Lansing, MI  48909


(517) 335-6004 (VOICE)


(517) 335-7773 (FAX)


(877) 499-6232 (Toll Free)


� HYPERLINK "mailto:wyethd2@michigan.gov" ��wyethd2@michigan.gov�





MI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH/REHAB SERVICES


Ted Haworth, Program Coordinator


201 N. Washington Sq., 4th floor


P.O. Box 30010


Lansing, MI 48909


(517) 373-8039 (Direct)


(517) 373-0565 (FAX)


(800) 605-6722 (Customer Service)


(888) 605-6722 (TTY)


hawortht@michigan.gov





MI DISABILITY RIGHTS COALITION


Norm DeLisle, Jr., Executive Director


780 W. Lake Lansing Rd, Suite 200


East Lansing, MI 48823


(517) 333-2477 (Voice)


(517) 333-2677 (FAX)


(800) 760-4600 (Toll Free)


� HYPERLINK "mailto:ndelisle@match.org" ��ndelisle@match.org�


� HYPERLINK "http://www.copower.org" ��www.copower.org�





MI STATEWIDE INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL


Valarie Barnum-Yarger, Executive Director


417 Seymour St., Suite 10


Lansing, MI 48933


(517) 371-4872 (Voice)


(517) 371-4875 (FAX)


� HYPERLINK "mailto:valarie@misilc.org" ��valarie@misilc.org�


� HYPERLINK "http://www.misilc.org" ��www.misilc.org�
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